1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Clerk
4	RESOLUTION 23-009
5	
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
7	ACKNOWLEDGING THE CITY OF HOMER DECEMBER
8	2022/JANUARY 2023 SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SALE RESULTS.
9	
10	WHEREAS, A Surplus Equipment Sale was conducted in accordance with Homer City
11	Code 18.30; and
12	
13	WHEREAS, The December 2022/January 2023 Surplus Equipment Sale Invitation to Bid
14	included 79 items, with one addendum issued, and was advertised in the Homer News on December 22 nd & 29 th , 2022, sent to three plans rooms in the state, posted on the City of
15 16	Homer's website and Facebook page; and
17	Homer's website and racebook page, and
18	WHEREAS, Sealed bids were due by 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, January 25, 2023 to be
19	received by the City Clerk's Office and publicly opened and read on Thursday, January 26, 2023
20	at 3:00 p.m. in the Cowles Council Chambers; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, There were 33 bidders who submitted a total of 140 bids on 42 of the items
23	available for sale; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, The City Manager shall reevaluate the value of those items not bid upon and
26	if found to meet the criteria of Homer City Code 18.30.040, the City Manager may authorize the
27	disposal of items through non-competitive methods.
28 29	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, hereby
30	acknowledges the bid results attached as Exhibit A for the December 2022/January 2023
31	Surplus Equipment Sale Invitation to Bid.
32	Surprus Equipment suite invitation to Dia.
33	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 13th day of February, 2023.
34	
35	CITY OF HOMER
36	
37	Aul Astun
38	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
39	ATTEST:
40	M. O. T. M. OOL
41	MELISSA JACOBSEN MMC CITY CLERK
42 43	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
+3	100 to 10

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 23-009 CITY OF HOMER

- 44 Fiscal Impact: Cost of Advertising and processing bids. Revenue generated \$69808.55
- 45 distributed to Accts. 100-0040-4901 and 400-0600-4901.